PRESS RELEASE

July 30, 2020

Contact: Mayor Ricky Samayoa

rsamayoa@marysville.ca.us

The Marysville City Council, at its meeting of July 28, 2020 unanimously gave direction to its staff

to engage a consultant for the purpose of providing a list of names of persons qualified to serve as

Interim City Manager. The Council hopes to make an appointment of an Interim City Manager in

the near future. The Interim City Manager would then assist the Council with the selection of the

permanent City Manager, in addition to providing day-to-day administrative support to the City

until this appointment takes place.

- Marysville City Council